WHEREAS, in South Florida, around one million people are struggling with hunger. Ensuring that food is accessible should not be an impossible challenge for our community; and

WHEREAS, a lack of access to enough nutritious food can have serious consequences on people's health and well-being; and

WHEREAS, since 1981, Feeding South Florida has worked to end hunger in Coconut Creek by providing our community in need with immediate access to nutritious food; and

WHEREAS, Feeding South Florida leads hunger and poverty advocacy efforts in our community while transforming lives through innovative programming and education that provides economic growth and overall well-being; and

WHEREAS, the City of Coconut Creek is committed to supporting Feeding South Florida so that together we can achieve a hunger-free South Florida where those in need transition from dependency to self-sufficiency.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Commission of the City of Coconut Creek, Florida, hereby proclaims September 2024 as

"HUNGER ACTION MONTH"

in the City of Coconut Creek to raise awareness of hunger in South Florida and inspire the community to take action to end hunger in our community.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and caused the seal of the City of Coconut Creek to be affixed this 12th day of September 2024.